

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

CLATE LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

415 Bichey Farm Ln Taylorsville NC 28681

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: HELENE
WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR
Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair
County: McDowell

Table with 7 columns: Line No., Sect, Description, Quantity, Unit, Unit Price, Amount Bid. Contains two rows of bid items: Mobilization and Removal of Land Clearing Debris.

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 39000 -

Contractor: CLATE LLC
Address: 415 Richey Farm Ln Taylorsville NC 28681
Phone: 828 312 8276 Federal Id: 88-4093307
Contractor's License Number: N/A
Authorized Agent: Casey Richey Title: pres
Signature: [Handwritten Signature] Date: 4-29-26

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

Galliner Grading Corp.

NAME OF BIDDER

325 E Memorial Hwy, Harmony, NC 28634

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	50,000	50,000
2	SP	Removal of Land Clearing Debris, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	18,500	18,500

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** 68,500.00

Contractor: Galliker Grading corp.  
 Address: 325 E memorial Hwy, Harmony NC 28634  
 Phone: 704-881-2267 Federal Id: 86-2959510  
 Contractor's License Number: 106143  
 Authorized Agent: James W. Galliker Title: President  
 Signature: James W. Galliker Date: 4/30/26

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

R & J Land Clearing, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER

P.O. Box 123 Robbinsville, NC 28771

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	SP	Removal of <i>Land Clearing Debris</i> , Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$76,000.00**

Contractor: R & J Land Clearing, LLC

Address: P.O. Box 123 Robbinsville, NC 28771

Phone: 828-735-4443

Federal Id: 86-3278967

Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Agent: William Robert Adams

Title: Managing Partner

Signature: William Robert Adams

Date: 5/5/2026

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

Slew Foot Contracting LLC  
NAME OF BIDDER

389 Rodney Orr Bypass Robbinsville NC 28771  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	500.00	500.00
2	SP	Removal of Land Clearing Debris, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	81,750	81,750

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 82,250.00**

Contractor: Slew Foot Contracting LLC  
 Address: 389 Rodney Orr Bypass Robbinsville NC 28771  
 Phone: 828-735-6468 Federal Id: 92-2861075  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: BJ Collins Title: President  
 Signature: BJ Colli Date: 5-6-26

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: HELENE
WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR
Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair
County: McDowell

Table with 7 columns: Line No., Sect, Description, Quantity, Unit, Unit Price, Amount Bid. Contains 2 rows of bid items.

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$95,000.00

Contractor: Violet Home Services
Address: 9805 Statesville Road Charlotte, NC 28269
Phone: 704-686-8821 Federal Id: 30-1315860
Contractor's License Number:
Authorized Agent: Daniel Violet Title: Managing Member
Signature: Daniel Violet Date: 5/6/2026

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	86,000	86,000
2	SP	Removal of Land Clearing Debris, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	74,000	74,000

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** \$160,000

Contractor: Elite Hauling + Grading LLC  
 Address: 215 Carr St Jonesville NC  
 Phone: 336 829 4955 Federal Id: 99-4159642  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: LESHAWN KEONER Title: PRESIDENT  
 Signature: LESHAWN KEONER Date: 5/5/26

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

**NOTICE:**

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

See Debris Removal, LLC  
NAME OF BIDDER

PO Box 721, 277 Cook Rd., Canton, NC 28716  
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 500.00
2	SP	Removal of Land Clearing Debris, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS		\$320,000

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** \$ 320,500

Contractor: Lee Debris Removal, LLC - James H. Lee, Owner  
 Address: PO Box 721, 277 Cook Rd., Canton, NC 28716  
 Phone: (828) 506-0578 Federal Id: 33-1838003  
 Contractor's License Number: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Authorized Agent: James H. Lee Title: Owner  
 Signature: [Signature] Date: 5/1/26

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 6, 2026 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.33920

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 18313.105911.PR

FEDERAL AID NO.: HELENE

COUNTY: MCDOWELL COUNTY

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: N/A

LOCATION: DISTRICT 1 MCDOWELL COUNTY WOODLAWN  
MAINTENANCE YARD. HWY 221 N

TYPE OF WORK: LAND CLEARING DEBRIS REMOVAL RELATED TO I-40 MM68  
SLIDE REPAIR

### NOTICE:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PROGRAM, A N.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE IS NOT REQUIRED AND CONTRACT PAYMENT AND CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BONDS IS NOT REQUIRED. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED

NAME OF BIDDER

Timely Transportation + Logistics Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

107 Market St. Louisburg NC 27549

## NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## BID FORM

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.33920  
 TIP Number: N/A  
 FA Number: HELENE  
 WBS Element: 18313.105911.PR  
 Description: Removal of Land Clearing Debris Related to I-40 MM 68 Slide Repair  
 County: McDowell

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000	30,000
2	SP	Removal of Land Clearing Debris, Woodlawn Maintenance Yard	1	LS	<del>345,000</del> <sup>NCR</sup> 345,000	<del>345,000</del> <sup>NCR</sup> 345,000

**TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT:** \$375,000

Contractor: Timely Transportation & Logistics  
 Address: 107 Market St. Louisburg NC 27549  
 Phone: 919 413 9605 Federal Id: 47-3947239  
 Contractor's License Number: N/A  
 Authorized Agent: Natia Ridges Title: President  
 Signature: Natia Ridges Date: 05/04/20